Scenario 2: An alternative option would be to do a one-time increase in FY2024/25 of $37.90
(representing an 5% increase) and reassess over the next 5 years to determine if a further increase (up to
a maximum of 10%) is required. It is outlined here:

FY2023/24*  FY2024/25
5% one-time increase

Registration Fee   657.55 691.09
HST  85.48 89.84

Total Cost   743.03 780.93
 YOY Total Cost Change 37.90

* no change, current costs

Package Page 67 of 171

BOARD MEETING BRIEFING NOTE

Registration Fees

Page 5 of 6

January 26, 2023

The below charts outline the net overall impact for each of the above proposed scenarios. The scenarios
will result in an excess of revenues over expenses of $0, or a small surplus in the future as per the charts
below. Surpluses are used to replenish the reserves, some of which is used for any hearings. These
surpluses are required to help the College reach the required level of reserves to ensure the College can
function in case of an emergency.

5-Year Surplus/Deficit Comparisons

1.0% Increase
Annually

Approved
Budget Forecast 5-Year Surplus/Deficit Projections

FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26 FY26/27 FY27/28 FY28/29

Income 4,673,595 4,860,313 5,053,929 5,251,352  5,456,562   5,669,869   5,891,594

Expenses 4,814,160 5,102,091 5,211,684 5,332,479  5,444,104   5,563,161 5,672,410

Surplus/Deficit (140,565) (241,778) (157,755) (81,127)   12,458   106,708 219,184
Percent % of
Revenue -3% -5% -3% -2% 0% 2% 4%

1.5% Increase
Annually

Approved
Budget Forecast 5-Year Surplus/Deficit Projections

FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26 FY26/27 FY27/28 FY28/29

Income 4,673,595 4,860,313 5,078,399 5,300,382   5,532,211 5,774,325  6,027,186
Expenses 4,814,160 5,102,091 5,211,684 5,332,479   5,444,104  5,563,161 5,672,410
Surplus/Deficit (140,565) (241,778) (133,285) (32,097)   88,107   211,164   354,776
Percent % of
Revenue -3% -5% -3% -1% 2% 4% 6%

2.0% Increase
Annually

Approved
Budget Forecast 5-Year Surplus/Deficit Projections

FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26 FY26/27 FY27/28 FY28/29

Income 4,673,595 4,860,313 5,102,868 5,349,645   5,608,589 5,880,306 6,165,434
Expenses 4,814,160 5,102,091 5,211,684 5,332,479   5,444,104 5,563,161 5,672,410
Surplus/Deficit (140,565) (241,778) (108,816)   17,166   164,485   317,145   493,024
Percent % of
Revenue -3% -5% -2% 0% 3% 5% 8%

Package Page 68 of 171

BOARD MEETING BRIEFING NOTE

Registration Fees

Page 6 of 6

January 26, 2023

The alternative scenario of increasing fees one-time for $37.90 in FY2024/25 is outlined here:

One-time increase
of 5%

Approved
Budget Forecast 5-Year Surplus/Deficit Projections

FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26 FY26/27 FY27/28 FY28/29

Income 4,673,595 4,860,313  5,254,579  5,412,159  5,574,496  5,741,737  5,914,029
Expenses 4,814,160 5,102,091 5,211,684 5,332,479   5,444,104 5,563,161 5,672,410

Surplus/Deficit (140,565) (241,778) 42,896 79,679 130,392 178,576 241,620
Percent % of
Revenue -3% -5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%

If an increase to Registration Fees is not approved, the College will be in a deficit position each year
moving forward (see chart below) which will result in depleting the reserves on hand. This will not be in
line with our governance guidelines and will not allow us to operate as per our public protection mandate.

No Increase Approved
Budget Forecast 5-Year Surplus/Deficit Projections

FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26 FY26/27 FY27/28 FY28/29

Income  4,673,595 4,860,313 5,004,990 5,153,989   5,307,437   5,465,469   5,628,221

Expenses   4,814,160 5,102,091 5,211,684 5,332,479   5,444,104   5,563,161   5,672,410